

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.21157 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	11.10.2023	<u>SRK.J</u> It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioners, acceded to by the learned Assistant Government Pleader for Home, that the issue involved in the petition is squarely covered by the order dated 05.5.2021 passed by this Court in W.P.No.8733 of 2021. In view of the same and the reasons recorded in the order dated 05.5.2021 passed by this Court in W.P.No.8733 of 2021, there shall be interim stay of the order dated 21.10.2019 in Crl.M.P.No.2904 of 2017 on the file of the Metropolitan Sessions Judge-Special Judge to Try the cases under A.P. Protection of Depositors of Financial Establishments Act, 1999, Visakhapatnam, subject to the condition that the petitioners shall not alienate or create charge over the said property. <u>SRK, J</u> GR	

--	--	--	--